BALUN TRANSFORMERS
FASFB2012 SERIES
FEATURES:
C omponents far AV e quipment.
Rea lized ba lu n fuctio n in a u ltra-small S MD design.
Wound Chip constructure with standard 201212 size.
lmpedance tale rance: M in at 20°C

Test Frequency
lnsertion Loss CMRR D.C.Resistor Rated current
Number [ohm) (dB)Max (dB)mm [ mohm) Max at 20°C
FASFB2012-5011M□l 50/50 I.J5-870MHz 1.20 20 O.BO
FASFB2012-7511M□l 75/75 I.J5-870MHz 1.10 18 0.77
FASFB2012-7511M02 75/75 50-1200MHz 1.60 19 0.1.JO
FASFB2012-7511G 01 75/75 1000-1500M Hz 1.1.JO 20 0.I.J2
FASFB2012-7511G 02 75/75 950-2150M Hz 1.50 20 O.I.J2
FASFB2012-7511G 03 75/75 I.JOO-lBOOM HZ 2.00 10 0.I.J2
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAYOUT
oorn
4
D1
DIMENSIONS:MM
Partnumber A B e D1 D2 a b e d
FASFB2012 2.00±0.2 1.20±0.2 1.20±0.2 0.'15 REF O.LJO REF 0.90 REF O.BO REF O.LJO REF O.LJO REF
(mA)
200
200
300

FASF1210,2012HS SERI ES
FEATURES:
Low profile andvery
small size S MD Design,
W ound C hip constructure
with standard 121009
and 201212 size, B est EMI
suppression effectleast
APPLICATIONS:
High Speed signal.
i mpa et to H igh S pe ed s igna I integ rity.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lmpedance
Test Frequency
Number [ohm)±25%
FASF1210HS-250 25 100MHz
FASF1210HS-600 60 100MHz
FASF1210HS-900 90 100MHz
FASF2012HS-120 12 100MHz
FASF2012HS-2LJ0 2LJ 100MHz
FASF2012HS-320 32 100MHz
FASF2012HS-670 67 100MHz
FASF2012HS-900 90 100MHz
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
lmpedance tolerance: M in at 2□
0c.

7.5 0.25 LJ20
6.0 0.25 LJ00
6.0 0.30 LJ00
7.5 0.20 LJ50
7.5 0.25 LJ20
7.5 0.25 LJ00
6.0 0.25 LJ00
6.0 0.30 LJ00
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAYOUT
oorn
4
D1
DIMENSIONS:MM
Partoomber A B e D1 D2 a b e d
FASF121DHS 1.20±0.2 1.00±0.2 0.90 ± 0.2 0.36REF 0.38REF 0.'15 REF 0.S0REF 0.LJ5REF 0.30 REF
FASF2012HS 2.00±0.2 1.20 ±0.2 1.20 ± 0.2 0.LJ5REF 0.LJ0REF 0.S0REF 0.B0REF 0.LJ0REF 0.LJ0 REF
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
COMMON MODE CHOKES

Storage Temp:-0°C to +LJ0°C .
Resistance to  S oldering H eat:260°C far 10 sec.
Temperature R ise:LJ0°C Typ. at Rated C urrent.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part
llllJedance D.C.Resislllr Rated
Nuntier
(0):!:25% (O) Max currant
lDDMHz at2D°C (mA)Max
Part
lmpedance D.C.Resislllr Rated
Nuntier
(0):!:25% [O) Max currant
lDDMHz at20°C [mA)Max
FASF16DBLP-100 10 0.30 500 FASF2012LP-120 12 0.25 500
FASF16DBLP-200 20 O.LJO LJOO FASF2012LP-900 90 0.35 LJOO
FASF16DBLP-300 30 O.LJ5 350 FASF2012LP-121 120 O.LJO 500
FASF16DBLP�50 LJ5 0.50 300 FASF2012LP-181 180 0.50 250
FASF16DBLP-600 60 0.50 300
FASF1608LP-670 67 0.50 300
FASF1608LP-900 90 0.55 250
FASF16DBLP-121 120 O.BO 200
FASF16DBLP-161 160 O.BO 200
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAVOUT
1 4
D2
DIMENSIO NS:MM
Part number A B e D1 D2 a b e d
FASF16DBLP 1.20±0.2 1.00 ± 0.2 0.90± 0.2 0.36REF 0.38 REF D.LJ5 REF 0.60 REF O.LJ5REF 0.30REF
FASF2012LP 2.00±0.2 1.20±0.2 1. 20± 0.2 O.LJ5 REF O.LJO REF 0.90 REF O.BO REF O.LJOREF O.LJOREF
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
COMMON MODE CHOKES

signal wave form.
APPLICATIONS:
Preventive measure against
high speed signal radiation
emissions such as U SB 2.0
IEEE1391.J or LAN interface.
Best far N B, O se, mobile devi ce design.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part
lmpedance D.C.Resistor Rated
Nurrl:Jer
(0)±25% (O) Max current
lDDMHz at2D°C (mA)Max
Part
Nurrl:Jer
FASF2012-120 12 0.20 '150 FASF3216-330
FASF2012-21.JO 21.J 0.25 I.J20 FASF3216-500
FASF2012-320 32 0.25 1.JOO FASF3216-900
FASF2012-500 50 0.25 I.JOO FASF3216-121
FASF2012-670 67 0.25 1.JOO FASF3216-161
FASF2012-750 75 0.70 280 FASF3216-221
FASF2012-900 90 0.30 I.JOO FASF3216-261
FASF2012-121 120 0.30 370 FASF3216-501
FASF2012-11.Jl 11.JO 0.32 360 FASF3216-601
FASF2012-161 160 0.35 350 FASF3216-102
FASF2012-181 180 0.35 330 FASF3216-222
FASF2012-201 200 0.1.JO 300
FASF2012-221 220 0.1.JO 300
FASF2012-261 260 0.1.JO 300
FASF2012-371 370 O.I.J5 280
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
lmpedance tolerance: M in at 20°c.
O perating temperature:-20°C to +1□5°C.

50 0.25 I.JOO
90 0.30 1.JOO
120 0.30 I.JOO
160 0.1.JO 350
220 O.I.J5 300
260 0.50 300
500 O.BO 260
600 O.BO 260
1000 1.00 250
2200 1.20 200
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC S PAD LAYOUT
4
D1
DIMENSIO NS:MM
Part number A B e Dl D2 a b e d
FASF2012 2.00±0.2 1.20±0.2 1.20±0.2 0.'15 REF 0.1.JO RE F O.SO REF O.BOREF 0.1.JO RE F 0.1.JO REF
FASF3216 3.20±0.2 1.60±0.2 2.00±0.2 0.60 REF 0.60REF 1.05 REF l.60REF 0.60REF 0.1.JO REF
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

signal wave form.
APPLICATIONS:
Preventive measure against
high speed signal radiation
emissions such as U SB 2.0
IEEE139LJ or LAN interface.
Best far N B, D S C, mobile d evice design .
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part
IIT1Jedance D.C.Resistor Rated
Number
(0)±25% [Q]Max current
100MHz at2D°C [mA)Max
Part
Nurnber
FASFLJ532-900 90 o.oso LJ000 FASFLJ828-600
FAS FLJ532-231 230 0.051 3500 FASFLJ828-121
FASFLJ532-'121 LJ20 0.052 3200 FASFLJ828-'221
FASFLJ532-601 600 0.065 2500 FASFLJ828-601
FASFLJ532-801 800 0.100 2300 FASFLJ828-701
FASFLJ532-901 900 0.100 2200 FASFLJ828-102
FASFLJ532-102 1000 0.110 2100 FASFLJ828-122
FASFLJ532-1LJ2 lLJ00 0.120 2000 FASFLJ828-1LJ2
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
lmpedance tolerance: Min at 20°c.
O pe rating te mpe ratu re: -20°C to+ 105 °C.

to q5322s size,with best
EMI suppression effect
Best far N B, D S C, mobile devi ce design.
Resistance to S oldering H eat:260°C far 10 sec.
Temperature R ise:qo0
c Typ. at Rated Current.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
b ut least impact to data
signal wave form.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part
lnductance
Number
[uHJ
lDDKHz/lDDmV
FASFLJ53226L-101 100
FASF'l53228L-110 11
FASFLJ53228L-220 22
FASFLJ53228L-510 51
Tolerance
+50(-30)%
+50(-30)%
+50(-30)%
+50(-30)%
lmpedance D.C.Resislllr Rated a.irrent
(O) Typ (O) Max (mA)Max
lDMHz at2D°C
5800 2.0 250
600 0.6 250
1200 1.0 200
2800 1.0 200
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAVOUT
oorn
4
D1
DIME NSIO NS: MM
Part number A B e Dl D2 a b e d
FASFLJ53226 LJ.50± 0.2 3.20±0.2 2.60 ±0.2 1.00REF 1.00 REF 1.LJ0 REF 2.10 REF 1.60 REF 0.LJ0REF
FASF'l53228 LJ.80± 0.2 3.20±0.2 2.80 ±0.2 l.00REF 1.00 REF 1.LJ0 REF 2.10 REF 1.60 REF 0.LJ0REF
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US

Resistance to S □Id e ring H eat:260°C far 10 sec.
Temperature R ise:LJ0°C Typ. at Rated Current.
AII parts meet RD HS compliance.
D.C.Resistnr Rated current Test Frequency [O) Max (mA)Max
at 2D°C
100MHz 0.25 qoo
100MHz 0.25 qoo
100MHz 0.30 qoo
100MHz 0.30 370
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAYOUT
oorn
4
D1
DIMENSIONS:MM
Part number A B e D1 D2 a b e d
FASF2012HDMI 2.00±0.2 1.20±0.2 1.20±0.2 0.% REF o,qo REF 0.90 REF O.BO REF o,qo REF o,qo REF
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
COMMON MODE CHOKES

and power device design.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
lmpedance tolerance: M in at 2□
°C.
D perating temperature:..l.J0°Cto +125°C
Sto rage Temp:-□°Cto +I.JD°C
Resistance to S oldering H eat: 260°C far 10 sec.
Temperature R ise:I.JD°CTyp. at Rated Current.
AII parts meet R□ HS compliance.
Part lm((edance D.C.Resistor Rated Part lm((edance D.C.Resistor Rated
Nuntier O]Min [mO] Max current
100MHz at 20 °C [A)Max Nuntier O]Min [mO] Max current
100MHz at20°C [A)Max
FASF7060..LJ00 LJ0 5 15 FASF9070-301 225 6 6.0
FASF7060-101 100 10 9 FASF9070-501 LJ00 8 5.5
FASF7060-301 225 10 5 FAS F9070-701 500 10 5.0
FASF7060-501 LJ00 10 5 FASF9070-102 750 13 LJ.0
FASF7060-701 500 15 lJ FASF9070-222 1700 60 2.5
FASF7060-102 750 17 3 FAS F9070-272 2000 86 2.0

but very h igh rated
current and low DC R.
APPLICATIONS:
Preventive measure a gainst
common mode noise radiation
emissions f rom power li ne or
else B est for high current circuit
such as car, wireless charging
and power devi ce design.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part l((edance D.C.Resistor Rated
Number O]Min [mO] Max current
100MHz at 2D °C (A)Max
Part
Nurnber
FASF1211-800 80 'l.0 10 FASF1513-301
FASF1211-701 500 6.0 8.0 FASF1513-551
FA S F1211-102 750 l'l.0 6.0 FASF1513-701
FASF1211-222 1700 35.0 1.8
FASF1211-272 2000 50.0 1.5